October 2016. The earnings for Hargreave Hale AIM VCT 2 plc are for the six month period ended 31
August 2017.

The unaudited pro forma statement of earnings has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and,
because of its nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and does not, therefore, represent Hargreave
Hale AIM VCT 1's actual financial position or results nor is it indicative of the results that may or may
not be expected to be achieved in the future.

The unaudited pro forma statement of earnings is based on the earnings of Hargreave Hale AIM VCT
1 for the financial year ended 30 September 2017, as set out in the report of the Company for the
financial year ended 30 September 2017 which is incorporated by reference in Part III of this
document and has been prepared in a manner consistent with the accounting policies adopted by
Hargreave Hale AIM VCT 1 in preparing such information and on the basis set out in the notes set out
below.

Unaudited pro forma statement of earnings

Hargreave
Hale AIM

VCT 1

Hargreave
Hale AIM

VCT 2
Merger
Costs Pro forma

(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) total

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Realised gain on disposal of fixed asset
investments (237) 626 - 389

Fixed asset investment holding gains 7,586 3,936 - 11,522

Current asset investment holding gains - - - -

Investment income

461 184 - 645

Investment management fees  (864) (373) - (1,237)

Other expenses

(374) (185) (384) (943)

Return on ordinary activities before tax 6,572 4,188 (384) 10,376

Taxation on return of ordinary activities - - - -

Return on ordinary
activities after tax

6,572 4,188 (384) 10,376

Notes

1. The earnings of Hargreave Hale AIM VCT 1 as at  30 September 2017 have been extracted
without material adjustment from the audited annual report of the Company for the financial year
ended 30 September 2017 which is incorporated by reference in Part III of this document.

Adjustments

2. The net assets of Hargreave Hale AIM VCT 2 as at 31 August 2017 have been extracted
without material adjustment from the unaudited half yearly report of Hargreave Hale AIM VCT 2 for
the six months period ended 31 August 2017 which is incorporated by reference in Part III of this
document. This adjustment is expected to have a continuing impact on the earnings of the

[…]

the Offer had taken place on 1 October 2016. The unaudited net assets of Hargreave Hale AIM VCT 2
are stated as at 31 August 2017.

The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and,
because of its nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and does not, therefore, represent the
Company's actual financial position or results.

The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets is based on the net assets of the Company as at 30
September 2017, as set out in the audited annual report of the Company for the financial year ended
30 September 2017 which is incorporated by reference in Part III of this document and has been
prepared in a manner consistent with the accounting policies adopted by the Company in preparing
such information and on the basis set out in the notes set out below.

Unaudited pro forma statement of net assets

Hargreav
e Hale

AIM VCT
1

Hargreave
Hale AIM

VCT 2

Fundraising

Merger
Costs  Pro forma

(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 3) total

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Fixed asset
investments 58,125 45,061

-

- 103,186

Current assets: - - - - -

Money market funds - - - - -

Debtors 63 68 - - 131

Cash at bank 8,007 5,773 19,300 (384) 32,696

8,070 5,841 19,300 (384) 32,827

Creditors (206) (254) - - (460)

Net current assets 7,864 5,587 19,300 (384) 32,367

Net assets 65,989 50,648 19,300 (384) 135,553

Notes
1. The net assets of Hargreave Hale AIM VCT 1 as at ended 30 September 2017 have been

extracted without material adjustment from the audited annual report of the Company for the
financial year ended 30 September 2017 which is incorporated by reference in Part III of this
document.

 23

Adjustments
2. The net assets earnings of Hargreave Hale AIM VCT 2 as at 31 August 2017 have been

extracted without material adjustment from the unaudited half yearly report of Hargreave Hale
AIM VCT 2 for the six month period ended 31 August 2017 which is incorporated by reference in